
 
 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
District Two 

LOW BID TECHNICALLY ACCEPTABLE - DESIGN BUILD  
 

Milling and resurfacing and other miscellaneous work on Moody Avenue (CR 209A) from 150 feet north of Peoria 
Road at the pavement joint to approximately 225 feet north of the intersection of Moody Avenue and Sandy Court 

where the pavement changes in Orange Park, Clay County. 

 

CONTRACT # E2O61 
FINANCIAL PROJECT # 42830815201 
FEDERAL PROJECT # ARRA 600 B 

SCHEDULE (CALENDAR) OF EVENTS 
 
Websites where advertisement and posting of public information will be: 

Professional Services website: 
http://www2.dot.state.fl.us/procurement/ads/advdbld.htm; 
Vendor Bid System:  
http://vbs.dms.state.fl.us/vbs/main_menu and 
District Two District Contract website:  
www.dot.state.fl.uscontractsadministrationdistrict2/ 

 
April 19, 2010 (Monday)  4:00 p.m. Advertisement of Project  
 
May 18, 2010 (Tuesday) 5:00 p.m. Deadline for technical questions 

http://www2.dot.state.fl.us/construction/bidquestionmain.asp 
 
May 21, 2010 (Friday)   5:00 p.m. Deadline for FDOT to reply to technical questions 
 
May 25, 2010 (Tuesday) 2:00 p.m. Technical and price opening 
 
June 1, 2010 (Tuesday)              1:00 p.m. Technical Review meeting 
 
June 3, 2010 (Thursday)              1:00 p.m. Technical Review meeting  
 
June 8, 2010 (Tuesday)   4:00 p.m. Posting Period begins 
 
June 8, 2010 (Tuesday)    Award encumbrance to be requested and received 
 
June 11, 2010 (Friday)   5:00 p.m. Posting period to end 
 
June 14, 2010 (Monday) Project award by email for signing 
 
June 23, 2010 (Wednesday) Contract returned to FDOT for legal approval and execution 
 
June 28, 2010 (Monday)   Execution of contract by FDOT 
 
July 12, 2010 (Monday)   KICK OFF MEETING 
 
Public Meetings to be held at the Florida Department of Transportation, District 2, located at 1109 S. 
Marion Avenue, Lake City, Florida 32025-5874  
 
Anyone needing special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 should send an e-mail to: 
patsy.elkins@dot.state.fl.us or call telephone number (386)758-3703. Special accommodation requests under the 
Americans with Disabilities Act should be made at least seven days prior to the public meeting.  


